
Please note: In the event of a natural disaster, the MSC may be required to change its itinerary.  
 

‘Blue Gum – Timetable for Mid September to Mid December 2022’ 
 

 
Mobile Service Centre – Blue Gum 

 
Date Day Town Zone From To 

20-9-22 Tuesday Menindee SA 11:00 AM 4:00 PM 

21-9-22 Wednesday  Wilcannia  SA  11:00 AM  4:00 PM 

22-9-22 Thursday  Wilcannia  SA  9:00 AM  3:00 PM 

23-9-22 Friday     Yunta     SA  10:30 AM  3:30 PM 

      

26-9-22 Monday  Peterborough  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

27-9-22 Tuesday  Peterborough  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

28-9-22 Wednesday  Burra       SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

29-9-22 Thursday  Burra        SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

30-9-22 Friday     Auburn   SA  9:00 AM  3:00 PM 

      

4-10-22 Tuesday  Eudunda  SA  10:00 AM  4:00 PM 

5-10-22 Wednesday  Kapunda  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

6-10-22 Thursday  Nuriootpa  SA  9:00 AM  3:00 PM 

      

11-10-22 Tuesday  Balaklava  SA  9:30 AM  3:30 PM 

12-10-22  Wednesday  Balaklava  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

13-10-22  Thursday  Clare      SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

14-10-22  Friday        Clare       SA  9:00 AM  3:00 PM 

      

17-10-22  Monday  Ardrossan  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

18-10-22  Tuesday  Ardrossan  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

19-10-22  Wednesday  Edithburgh  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

20-10-22  Thursday  Edithburgh  SA  9:00 AM  2:30 PM 

      

25-10-22  Tuesday  Maitland  SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

26-10-22  Wednesday  Port Victoria  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

27-10-22  Thursday  Moonta  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

28-10-22  Friday    Port Broughton  SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

      

31-10-22  Monday  Jamestown  SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

1-11-22  Tuesday  Jamestown  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

2-11-22  Wednesday  Booleroo Centre  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

3-11-22  Thursday  Orroroo  SA  9:00 AM  3:00 PM 

      

8-11-22  Tuesday  Leigh Creek  SA  11:00 AM  4:00 PM 

9-11-22  Wednesday  Hawker  SA  10:30 AM  4:00 PM 

10-11-22  Thursday  Quorn     SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

11-11-22  Friday       Wilmington  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

      

14-11-22  Monday  Woomera  SA  10:30 AM  3:30 PM 



15-11-22  Tuesday  Roxby Downs  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

16-11-22  Wednesday  Roxby Downs  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

17-11-22  Thursday  Andamooka  SA  9:00 AM  1:00 PM 
      

22-11-22  Tuesday  Iron Knob  SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

23-11-22  Wednesday  Cleve      SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

24-11-22  Thursday  Cummins  SA  10:00 AM  4:00 PM 

25-11-22  Friday      Coffin Bay  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

      

28-11-22  Monday  Tumby Bay  SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

29-11-22  Tuesday  Port Neill  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

30-11-22  Wednesday  Arno Bay  SA  9:30 AM  4:00 PM 

1-12-22  Thursday  Cowell      SA  9:00 AM  3:00 PM 

      

6-12-22  Tuesday  Kimba      SA  10:30 AM  4:00 PM 

7-12-22  Wednesday  Kimba     SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

8-12-22  Thursday  Wudinna  SA  10:00 AM  4:00 PM 

9-12-22  Friday     Poochera  SA  9:30 AM  3:30 PM 

      

12-12-22  Monday  Streaky Bay  SA  9:00 AM  4:00 PM 

13-12-22  Tuesday  Streaky Bay  SA  9:00 AM  3:30 PM 

      

 
 

How can I contact DVA to talk about this service? 

 

Phone Us: 1800 VETERAN (1800 838 372)  

 

Visit DVA: www.dva.gov.au    

 

 
Visit Mobile Service Centre: https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/mobileoffice 

 

http://www.dva.gov.au/
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/mobileoffice

